
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/16/24 at
3:14:31 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Regular oil changes

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Commercial, Personal

Last owned in Oklahoma

8,197  Last reported odometer reading

2022 FORD F-150
LARIAT
VIN: 1FTFW1E5XNFA21316
CREW PICKUP
5.0L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
RLB Sales

4.1 / 5.0
12 Verified Reviews

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/zzbMoHRO4tFntk0E0yPe9yozfl9OSvuIV_rHfMFCh-lfUBAKfNQbUYy-HKp-v8kf5S544B2s1jdPn7RTKYWH7g5SD6X0bVO6gyn9L9RAM7uHdyRyiEgEPdukDFH5YaXHO1qlFlY_BroCg9rzG9tU5Gz1Ubktjcu3Ir7iVLDAqjz75jKms313nVdyCUonRYfWErOWkH6OmvVFT_viwvRSYPbI98nZkOLBqTclJcuqFvra4DUfgAZAlOls75QRWVmWUX357mQNX-eYWsCU9B2UFF4ejyCBFSvZ8CZ4g52wFMbd7OPJhdC92P_hXUkupn9q12K_4j6kS7anGgR-y0QvI5j0pTGNnaXeNPW2uK9WbJJfErU27VkfhdpEFJweWK0KRYPr.cfx


Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2022

Commercial
Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/27/2022 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

05/20/2022 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #21M08 UNINTENDED
TAILGATE OPENING

08/31/2022 42 Ames Ford Lincoln
Ames, IA

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2022 2023

Type of owner Commercial Personal

Estimated length of ownership 7 months 18 days

Owned in the following states/provinces Ohio, Illinois Oklahoma

Estimated miles driven per year --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 4,000 8,197

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/gzv0uoKKozTQdXfZYQNixmMr7pFRAQpAvCHyvswBg8yAPBYn-YQIuqXB-RL7qlifEkvaOiJnnGXm7BvG6q2p4ksfhPCxB_YTZwLtpDaJrnUSmZKPmjXN_o2gbQfOkyd-ql4w1-6RsjpuwBVQDb2ckCeZ15oQfP9uA6KpTIU2usVMONYGQ0-UHNIquLKdTJrzMtW2P5tHsaWxBLgvj3R12cVQOlG8OPUt9doIpm0Q7oTu19TGhXAenJSKwekp5oQCW5A0hrp6qkNC4QKL7HP-vhSTvVGcEqpdznCwpWmPDbAziu0wdhpEYUpD1xzvQ6vkdwAshal6IEyNaENOqrFSPYGWodYlgUqSOHAvb7L7gTQYhbVMEX6FsfF3LSTCmpN3Q8skKRi7CRY.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/ILd05V0zViYe0WDrum1hj2DzW-YNTJ48rnpXdmV2to1ZXICWsWN-0X7G0TExb5X7WBoij8FkcvLEFuwcjkhirtIpLVH2K7_-dmi4T5KpIyOszhIw2FbKwpULYYp0wqDb33xfQHN8r7CCfRsj1zXPUwYmtGpWXO-To5XDJFEST_hWnVGuLY2fmBHtvHO4PFNhfUYZQIy4RSkYHPc6g8zrNTofjLYbjOzRW3ogI1bP2QvMrL6WrJjl_2gKEl_8goJirQbUDaW1ebF-PI1A5tyV6YG7utQi_mbxMMYMALNyHb7rn_3U1ZlBJPszmC3zjsvi5W75YfGHxBVA9lkYG-K8zSQO1GY0p_U6tP6ig_sYC4fMA4_PpO4GeF_OmUvtQ6X0Mu18o0YxdF0.cfx
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


4.6 / 5.0
136 Veri�ed Reviews

828 Customer Favorites

10/04/2022 Ames Ford Lincoln
Ames, IA

4.6 / 5.0
136 Veri�ed Reviews

828 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

10/04/2022 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

10/06/2022 54 Ames Ford Lincoln
Ames, IA

4.6 / 5.0
136 Veri�ed Reviews

828 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

11/28/2022 55 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cleveland, OH

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle

05/19/2023 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/30/2023 3,010 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hickory Hills, IL

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Vehicle color noted as Blue

05/31/2023 Bob Rohrman's
Schaumburg Ford
Schaumburg, IL

4.1 / 5.0
240 Veri�ed Reviews

127 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Wiper motor replaced/repaired

06/28/2023 4,000 Bob Rohrman's
Schaumburg Ford
Schaumburg, IL

Vehicle serviced

-
-
-

-

-

-
-



4.1 / 5.0
240 Veri�ed Reviews

127 Customer Favorites

Owner 2
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/06/2023 4,225 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK

Title or registration issued
New owner reported

10/13/2023 6,406 Randall Ford
Fort Smith, AR

4.3 / 5.0
13 Veri�ed Reviews

21 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Alignment checked

10/24/2023 Seth Wadley Auto Group
Pauls Valley, OK

4.5 / 5.0
386 Veri�ed Reviews

5,862 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

10/24/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

10/24/2023 7,150 Seth Wadley Ford Lincoln
Pauls Valley, OK

4.3 / 5.0
520 Veri�ed Reviews

7,752 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

10/28/2023 7,334 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pauls Valley, OK

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

10/31/2023 7,346 Seth Wadley Ford Lincoln
Pauls Valley, OK

4.3 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

-

-

-

-



520 Verified Reviews
7,752 Customer

Favorites

10/31/2023 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pauls Valley, OK

Title issued or updated

11/29/2023 8,197 RLB Sales and Leasing
Fort Worth, TX

4.1 / 5.0
12 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

11/30/2023 Seth Wadley Ford Lincoln
Pauls Valley, OK

4.3 / 5.0
520 Veri�ed Reviews

7,752 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

12/03/2023 RLB Sales and Leasing
Fort Worth, TX

4.1 / 5.0
12 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

03/05/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

04/16/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the
manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at
carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX
uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not
available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model
vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.
Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

https://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/atchelp


First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/16/24 3:14:31 PM (CDT)

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use



